



BID TABULATIONS - BID #17-011

SH 96 at South Shore Boulevard Improvements (ST1602)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder #1: PSI		Bidder #2: Mar-Con	
ITEM NO.	TxDOT Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATE D	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
104	6001	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	220	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 12,122.00
104	6015	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	15	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 87.00
104	6021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	625	\$ 5.80	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,593.75	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,437.50
104	6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	2350	\$ 5.80	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 5,992.50	\$ 11.40	\$ 26,790.00
105		REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (VARIES)	SY	815	\$ 12.80	\$ 10,432.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,586.00
110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	610	\$ 8.10	\$ 4,941.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 8,296.00
160	6004	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (6")	SY	315	\$ 1.60	\$ 504.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,598.75	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,079.00
162	6002	BLOCK SODDING	SY	315	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,118.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,260.00
247	6045	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TYB GR1-2)(FNAL POS)	CY	490	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 127.70	\$ 62,573.00
340	6122	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG70-22	TON	172	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 26,660.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 21,758.00
360	6001	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (7")	SY	635	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 48,101.25	\$ 66.10	\$ 41,973.50
432	6003	RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	CY	75	\$ 450.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 377.20	\$ 28,290.00
500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 155,906.70	\$ 155,906.70
502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 6,056.70	\$ 18,170.10
506	6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	LF	150	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,725.00
506	6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	150	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00
529	6004	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY I)	LF	2600	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 13,260.00
529	6005	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	685	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 2,705.75	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,014.00
531	6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	15	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 834.00
621	6001	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (14 AWG)	LF	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,840.00
644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	9	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 5,724.00
644	6031	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T-2EXT)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 710.70	\$ 710.70
644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	2	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 86.30	\$ 172.60
662	6064	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(BRK)	LF	1178	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,472.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,295.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,060.20
662	6065	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(DOT)	LF	240	\$ 1.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 336.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 288.00
662	6067	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(SLD)	LF	4710	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,887.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,945.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,239.00
662	6071	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8"(SLD)	LF	1450	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,595.00
662	6075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	15	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 76.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 87.00
662	6080	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW)	EA	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 86.30	\$ 604.10
662	6090	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD)	EA	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 86.30	\$ 604.10
662	6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	1020	\$ 0.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 867.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 612.00
662	6098	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)6"(SLD)	LF	4710	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,887.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,945.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,239.00
666	6003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	245	\$ 1.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 232.75	\$ 0.90	\$ 220.50
666	6015	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	578	\$ 0.75	\$ 433.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 635.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 693.60
666	6018	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	425	\$ 0.75	\$ 318.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 510.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 510.00
666	6024	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1824	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,915.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,641.60
666	6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	3792	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,256.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,550.40
666	6042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	798	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,034.90	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,234.40
666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	247	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,259.70	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,432.60
666	6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 132.30	\$ 3,175.20
666	6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	24	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 3,036.00
666	6126	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1976	\$ 0.50	\$ 988.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,185.60
666	6135	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1244	\$ 0.75	\$ 933.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,306.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,119.60
666	6147	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	114	\$ 8.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 581.40	\$ 5.80	\$ 661.20
666	6162	RE PV MRK TY I (BLACK)6"(SHADOW)(100MIL)	LF	578	\$ 0.75	\$ 433.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 693.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 693.60
666	6212	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	LF	3000	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,600.00
672	6009	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	36	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 174.60	\$ 5.20	\$ 187.20
672	6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	245	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,188.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 980.00



BID TABULATIONS - BID #17-011

SH 96 at South Shore Boulevard Improvements (ST1602)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder #1: PSI		Bidder #2: Mar-Con	
ITEM NO.	TxDOT Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATE D	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1967	\$ 0.30	\$ 590.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 983.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 786.80
677	6002	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")	LF	5905	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,952.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,428.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,543.00
677	6003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	2822	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,975.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,963.10	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,539.80
677	6005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	798	\$ 1.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 997.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 957.60
677	6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	373	\$ 1.25	\$ 466.25	\$ 2.55	\$ 951.15	\$ 2.30	\$ 857.90
677	6008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	15	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 604.50
677	6012	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	15	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 604.50
678	6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	1731	\$ 0.25	\$ 432.75	\$ 0.05	\$ 86.55	\$ 0.10	\$ 173.10
678	6002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	4649	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,859.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 232.45	\$ 0.10	\$ 464.90
678	6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	3792	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,275.20	\$ 0.05	\$ 189.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 379.20
678	6006	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	3798	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,848.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 569.70	\$ 0.10	\$ 379.80
678	6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	361	\$ 1.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 108.30	\$ 0.10	\$ 36.10
678	6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	24	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 552.00
678	6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	24	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 552.00
680	6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37,087.50	\$ 37,087.50
680	6004	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
682	6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN), DURALIGHT JXJ300-07 SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 258.80	\$ 776.40
682	6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW), DURALIGHT JXJ300-07 SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 258.80	\$ 1,552.80
682	6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL), DURALIGHT JXJ300-07 SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 258.80	\$ 776.40
682	6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW), DURALIGHT JXJ300-07 SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	5	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 258.80	\$ 1,294.00
682	6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED), DURALIGHT JXJ300-07 SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 258.80	\$ 776.40
682	6006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW), DURALIGHT JXJ300-07 SERIES (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	EA	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 258.80	\$ 1,035.20
682	6023	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 155.30	\$ 776.50
682	6024	BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 166.80	\$ 166.80
682	6025	BACK PLATE (12")(5 SEC)	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 178.30	\$ 178.30
684	6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	890	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,426.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,047.00
686	6063	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(60")LUM - MAST ARM ONLY	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,493.30	\$ 9,493.30
686	6065	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(65") - MAST ARM ONLY	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 9,493.30	\$ 9,493.30
686	6067	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(65")LUM - MAST ARM AND ONLY	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,493.30	\$ 9,493.30
XXX		RELOCATE LIGHT POLE	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,577.00	\$ 4,577.00
XXX		RELOCATE AND RECONNECT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND COMPONENTS	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,001.70	\$ 2,001.70
TOTAL:					Engineer's Estimate	\$ 354,901.55	Bidder #1	\$ 432,627.85	Bidder #2	\$ 551,091.10